



KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

TENDER NOTICE

SPOT IMPROVEMENT OF VARIOUS ROADS AND CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURES

The Kenya Rural Roads Authority (KeRRA) is a state corporation established under the Kenya Roads Act 2007, with the responsibility of management, development, rehabilitation and maintenance of Rural Roads.

The Authority hereby invites sealed tenders from eligible bidders for the Improvement and Construction of various Roads and Drainage Structures to be financed through the RMLF, Emergency Fund & Equalization Vote.

Interested Bidders are advised to download the Long Advertisement and Tender Documents from the Authority's website www.kerra.go.ke and PPIP Portal www.tenders.go.ke free of charge as from 26th July, 2024.

Pre-Tender Site Visit shall be Open but MANDATORY. Bidders are required to make their own arrangements to visit the project sites in liaison with the respective Regional Directors, and have their site visit Certificate signed by the respective Regional Directors.

Completed tender documents should be enclosed in plain sealed envelope, clearly marked with the Tender Name, Tender Number and deposited in the Tender Boxes at the offices of the respective Regional Directors as indicated in the Long Advertisement or be addressed and posted to the respective addresses Indicated in the same Long Advertisement so as to be received on or before **20**th **August**, **2024** at **11.00am**.

Opening of the bids will take place immediately thereafter on 20th August, 2024 at the offices of the respective Regional Directors in the presence of the tenderers or their representatives who choose to attend.

Bids not received at the submission venue by the closing date and time will not be accepted for opening and will be rejected and returned unopened.

Bidders may obtain further information from the Supply Chain Unit at the address below during working hours from 09:00 to 16:00 Hours local time Monday to Friday.

Kenya Rural Roads Authority, Barabara Plaza Block B, Mazao Road, Opposite KCAA building P. O. Box 48151 - 00100, NAIROBI. Email Addresses: dg@kerra.go.ke, procurementhq@kerra.go.ke

Email Addresses: dg@kerra.go.ke, procurementnq@kerra.go.ke Tel: +254(20)780600/01-05, Mobile: +254 711851103

Deputy Director (Supply Chain Management) FOR: DIRECTOR GENERAL





KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

TENDER NOTICE

SPOT IMPROVEMENT OF VARIOUS ROADS AND CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURES

- 1. The Kenya Rural Roads Authority (KeRRA) is a state corporation established under the Kenya Roads Act, 2007, with the responsibility for management, development, rehabilitation and maintenance of rural roads.
- 2. The Authority hereby invites bids from eligible Construction Companies to bid for Spot Improvement and Construction of Drainage structures to be financed by the Government of Kenya through the Road Maintenance Levy Fund, Emergency Fund and Equalization Funds.
- 3. Interested Bidders are required to download full details of the Advertisement and Tender Documents from the Authority's website www.kerra.go.ke and PPIP Portal www.tenders.go.ke free of charge as from 26th July, 2024.

4. List of the project roads is as shown below:

S/No	Region	Tender No.	Road Name	Reservation	NCA
1	Kwale	KeRRA/08/39/82/2023-2024	Construction of Box Culvert along Kalalani ECD - Mavirivirini E6046 Road	Open	5 or 6 or 7
2	Narok	KeRRA/08/39/83/2023-2024	Construction of Box Culverts along Mogor - Operai – Sitoka – Segenge Road	Open	5 or 6 or 7
3	Narok	KeRRA/08/39/84/2023-2024	Enkepesi Bridge and Nadosoido Box Culvert	Open	4 or 5 or 6
4	Narok	KeRRA/08/39/85/2023-2024	Rotian -Oloorroito Box Culvert	Open	4 or 5 or 6
5	Narok	KeRRA/08/39/86/2023-2024	Oloitip Box Culvert	Open	4 or 5 or 6
6	Mandera	KeRRA/08/39/87/2023-2024	Drift on Road C321 at Chachabole-Shimbir Fatuma Road	Youth	4 or 5 or 6
7	Mandera	KeRRA/08/39/88/2023-2024	Drift on Road E848 at El Wak-Fincharo	Women	4 or 5 or 6
8	Mandera	KeRRA/08/39/89/2023-2024	Drift on Road C321 at Shimbir Fatuma- Burmayo Road	Youth	4 or 5 or 6
9	Marsabit	KeRRA/08/39/90/2023-2024	Drift on Road B74 at Laisamis-Ngurunit	Open	4 or 5 or 6
10	Wajir	KeRRA/08/39/91/2023-2024	Drift on Road E1979J at Biyamathow- Junction	Open	4 or 5 or 6
11	Wajir	KeRRA/08/39/92/2023-2024	Drift on Road C293 at Habaswein- Dilmayaley	Open	4 or 5 or 6
12	Kisii	KeRRA/08/39/93/2023-2024	Construction of a box Culvert on Road C957 at Nyacheki-Riokibeni-Nyamache	Open	4 or 5 or 6
13	Kirinyaga	KeRRA/08/39/94/2023-2024	Spot Improvement of Gacharu- Kiangwaci(E612) Road – Lot 1	Open	5 or 6 or 7
14	Kirinyaga	KeRRA/08/39/95/2023-2024	Spot Improvement of Gacharu-Kiangwaci (E612) Road – Lot 2	PLWD	5 or 6 or 7

- 5. **There shall not be a PRE-TENDER** Site Meeting but bidders are required to arrange for site visit on agreed dates and times with the respective Regional Directors. Bidders are required to have the Certificate of Bidder's visit to site signed by the respective Regional Directors.
- 6. The contact details for the Regional Directors are as detailed in the table below.

ADDRE	ADDRESSES FOR TENDERS				
S/NO.	REGION	ADDRESS			
1)	Narok	Kenya Rural Roads Authority, Narok Regional Office P.O. Box 398 - 20500, Narok. Eng. David Kerembu Mobile No. 0723088534 E-Mail Address: narok@kerra.go.ke			
2)	Kwale	Kenya Rural Roads Authority, Kwale Regional Office P.O. Box 139, Kwale Eng. Onesmus Ikua Mobile No. 0727021783 Eng. E-Mail Address: kwale@kerra.go.ke			
3)	Wajir	Kenya Rural Roads Authority, Kwale Regional Office P.O. Box 120-70200, Wajir Eng. Argwings Oyoti Mobile No. 0725286533 Eng. E-Mail Address: wajir@kerra.go.ke			
4)	Kisii	Kenya Rural Roads Authority, Kwale Regional Office P.O. Box 1084, Kisii Eng. Walter Nyariki Mobile No. 0726957897 Eng. E-Mail Address: kisii@kerra.go.ke			
5)	Mandera	Kenya Rural Roads Authority, Kwale Regional Office P.O. Box 86-70300, Mandera Eng. Tomothy K. Karanja Mobile No. 0722 799131 Eng. E-Mail Address: mandera@kerra.go.ke			
6)	Marsabit	Kenya Rural Roads Authority, Kwale Regional Office P.O. Box 73, Marsabit Eng. Dominic Kundu Mobile No. 0723658485 Eng. E-Mail Address: marsabit@kerra.go.ke			
7)	Kirinyaga	Kenya Rural Roads Authority, Kirinyaga Regional Office P.O. Box 390-10300, KERUGOYA. Eng. Joseph Murage Mobile No. 0722802088 E-Mail Address: kirinyaga@kerra.go.ke Eng. E-Mail Address: marsabit@kerra.go.ke			

- 7. Completed tender documents should be enclosed in plain sealed envelopes, clearly marked with the Tender Name, Tender Number and deposited in the Tender Boxes at the offices of respective Regional Directors on or before 20th August, 2024 at 11:00 A.M.
- 8. Opening of the bids will take place immediately thereafter in the presence of the tenderers or their representatives who choose to attend.
- 9. Bids not received at the submission venue by the closing date and time will not be accepted for opening and will be rejected and returned unopened.
- 10. To enhance equity, bidders will only be Awarded a Maximum of **one** (1) Tenders, under this Tender Notice and the most advantageous to the employer.
- 11. Director (s) bidding under different companies for the same tender will be disqualified.
- 12. Errors in the pricing of the Bills of Quantities will not be corrected. Bidders with such errors will be disqualified.

13. Clarity on Serialization of Tender Documents

All pages of the tender documents submitted by bidders shall be sequentially serialized including the cover page.

14. All interested bidders are required to continually check the Kenya Rural Roads Authority website: www.kerra.go.ke for any tender addendums or clarifications that may arise before submission date.

The Director General,
Kenya Rural Roads Authority,
Barabara Plaza Block B, Mazao Road, Opposite KCAA building
P. O. Box 48151 - 00100, NAIROBI.
Email Address: dg@kerra.go.ke, procurementhq@kerra.go.ke
Tel: +254(20)780600/01-05, Mobile: +254 711851103

Deputy Director (Supply Chain Management) FOR: DIRECTOR GENERAL

Connecting Devolved Kenya